Page 22300 Vol M99

Jul -7 All 20 199

> State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 6/ 7 /99, at 11:26 a.m. In Vol. M99 Page 22.300 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 10 -

Sinda Smith

RETURN TO: BOWEN

On

c/o REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES 720 - 7th Avenue Suite #400 Seattle, WA 98104

	ASI	PCA		
Loan No. 0006751770 EscrowN		WNO: 991056	Trustee No. 76572	
	DEED ()	F FULL RECONVE	YANCE	
Dated:	April 17, 1998	Recorded: April	27, 1998	
Recording No: Rerecord as:		Book: M98	Page: 13840	
County of: Legal:	KLAMATH	State: OR		
Trustors:	OC WEBB-BOWEN AND MARIE WEBB-BOWEN			
Trustee:	AMERITITLE			
Beneficiary:	WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK			
tions secured by the warranty, to the per	Deed of Trust have been fully	eed of Trust a written request to re satisfied, the below named Truste right, title and interest now held by		
Dated:	May 27, 1999		REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES CORPORATION fka Interstate Trustee Services Corporation By	
State of Washington)		JOE SIPAVICH	JOE SIPAVICH	
) ss. County of King)		Reconveyance Manage	Reconveyance Manager	

before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Joe Sipavich May 27, 1999

personally known to me (or proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the

fore-going instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrumient.



ma)

Dorothy LaFontaine NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Wasington, residing at Seattle My commission expires:

11/27/02